
AET 101s Architectural Drawing 3
CMT 101s Const. Materials & Methods 3
CMT 161 Intro. To Sustainable Const. 1
CMT 114 OSHA Construction Safety 1
CMT 120 Construction Problem Solving 1
CIS 146 Microcomputer Applications 3
MTH 100 Intermediate College Algebra 3

TOTAL 15

AET 241 Building & Zoning Code 3
CMT 206s Construction Estimating 3
CMT 156 Contracting and Const. Law 3
ENG 101 English Composition I 3

MST 111 Elements of Supervision…or  
MST 215 Small Business Management 3

TOTAL 15

CDT 205 Fundamentals of Surveying 3
CMT 102 Construction Blueprint Reading 3
PHY 115 Technical Physics 4

TOTAL 10

AET 191 Bldg Info. Modeling (BIM) 3
CDT 225 Mech. & Strength of Structures 4
CMT 217 Software Applications in Const. 3
CMT 209 Elec. & Mech. Equip in Bldgs. 4
CMT 140 Concrete Testing 1

TOTAL 15

AET 233 Structural Design of Buildings 4
CMT 205s Construction Management 3
ECO 231 Prin. of Macroeconomics... or
ECO 232 Principles of Microeconomics 3

SPH 107 Fund. of Public Speaking… or
SPH 106 Fundamentals of Oral Comm. 3

TOTAL 16
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FALL

SPRING

GET YOUR A.A.S. AT JSCC

The Construction Management Program at 

JSCC is one of the 12 Two-Year Construction 

Management Programs nationwide that is 
accredited by the American Council for 

Construction Education (ACCE).

SEE THE BACK SIDE FOR COURSE 

TRANSFER

COMPLETE YOUR B.S. 
DEGREE AT T.U.

Construction and Building Science  
Technology Department 



AET 101s Architectural Drawing 3 CSMT 101 Introduction to Construction I 3

CMT 101s Const. Materials & Methods 3 CSMT 331 Material & Construction I 3

CMT 161 Intro. To Sustainable Const. 1 +1

CMT 114 OSHA Construction Safety 1 +1 CSMT 352 Const. Safety (must have Card ) 3

CMT 120 Construction Problem Solving 1 +1

CIS 146 Microcomputer Applications 3 CSCI 110 Basic Programming 3

MTH 100 Intermediate College Algebra 3

AET 241 Building & Zoning Code 3 CSM Elective: General 3

CMT 206s Construction Estimating 3 CSMT 441 Cost & Estimating I 3

CMT 156 Contracting and Const. Law 3 BUSN 452 Business Law 3

ENG 101 English Composition I 3 ENGL 101 English Composition I 3

MST 111 Elements of Supervision…or  Bus. Elective: Business 3

MST 215 Small Business Management 3 BUSN 331 Prin. of Mgmt. 3

CDT 205 Fundamentals of Surveying 3 CSMT 345 Surveying and Layout 3

CMT 102 Construction Blueprint Reading 3 CSMT 102 Intro. to Const. II 3

PHYS 301/305 General Physics 3

PHYS 313/307 Phys. Lab 1

AET 191 Bldg Info. Modeling (BIM) 3 ELECTIVE General 3

CDT 225 Mech. & Strength of Structures 4 +1 CSMT 343 Structure I 3

CMT 217 Software Applications in Const. 3 CSMT 347 Computer Apps.  in Const. 3

CMT 209 Elec. & Mech. Equip in Bldgs. 4 CSMT 341 Environmental Control Sys. I 3

CMT 140 Concrete Testing 1 +1 CSMT 443: Structures III +CDT225+ AET233 3

AET 233 Structural Design of Buildings 4 +1 CSMT 344 Structure II 3

CMT 205s Construction Management 3 CSMT 431 Const. Management I 3

ECO 231 Prin. of Macroeconomics... or

ECO 232 Principles of Microeconomics 3

3 Elective  Humanities 3

SPH 107 Fund. of Public Speaking… or

SPH 106 Fundamentals of Oral Comm. 3

71 69

Advisors
Construction Management 

A.A.S. Degree 

Equivalent Courses at Tuskegee 

University

At Jefferson State 

Community College

Rogers Hunt III                                            

Head, Department of Construction 

Science                                                                                                   

(334) 727-8645                                             

Mike Safavi, AIC, CPC                                                

Program Coordinator                                                

(205) 856-7847                                                             

msafavi@jeffersonsate.edu

ECON 201 Prin. of Economics I 3

TOTAL TRANSFER CREDIT HRS. TO T.U.

Elective   Fine/Performing Arts

rhunt3@mytu.tuskegee.edu 

2

No Credit is transferred 

At Tuskegee University

Build Your Future… Get Your Degrees

Choose One Humanities Elective

TOTAL CREDIT HRS. AT JSCC

PHY 115 Technical Physics 4





 


